EUROTHERM
Action
Instruments
. . . setting the standard
What do Action Products Do?
Isolation
A ground loop can occur if more than one
ground connection is made to a single control

Isolating Universal 2-Wire
Transmitters
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Programmable for 11 T/C Types, 6 RTD
Types, mV, or Ohm Inputs
• Isolated, Linearized Current Loop
Output for RTD or Thermocouple Input
• HART Compatible or Field Configurable
with Optional Display
• Intrinsically Safe Operation or with
Display and Explosion Proof Enclosure
T797-0000 Temperature Transmitter, Non IS
T797-1000 Temperature Transmitter, IS-FM/CSA
T798-0000 Temperature Transmitter, HART, Non IS
T798-1000 Temperature Transmitter, HART, IS-FM/CSA
Displays and Options
T79A-C000 Configuration Software for T797 and T798
T79A-D000 DIN Rail Mounting Kit
T79A-M000 T797 Configuration Modem
T79A-MH00 T798 HART Configuration Modem
T79A-P000 Pipe Mount Bracket (for T79E-0/D only)
T79D-1000 One Line Alphanumeric Display
T79D-2000 Two Line Alphanumeric Display
T79E-1000 Weatherproof Head-mount Enclosure
The T797 is a programmable temperature transmitter that can

VisiPak™ V108, V116 and V132
Temperature/Process Indicators
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Field Configurable Input for Thermocouple, RTD, mV & mA
• 3 Field Configurable Alarm Setpoints with 1 or 2 Alarm Outputs
• Bright Green 4-Digit (9999) LED Display, Programmable for
Engineering Units
• Combination Alarm Functions, Alarm Blocking & Programmable
Latching/Non-Latching
• IP65 Front Panel with Tactile Configuration Buttons
• Standard Power Supply 85 to 264VAC, 48 to 62Hz
or Optional 20 to 29VDC/VAC (n/a on V108)
Specify:
V108-ALGNVH 1/8 DIN, Green LED Display, 85-264 VAC PS
V108-ALRDVH 1/8 DIN, Red LED Display, 85-264 VAC PS
V116-ALVH 1/16 DIN, Green LED Display, 85-264 VAC PS
V116-ALVL 1/16 DIN, Green LED Display, 20-29VDC/VAC PS
V132-ALVH 1/32 DIN, Green LED Display, 85-264 VAC PS
V132-ALVL 1/32 DIN, Green LED Display, 20-29VDC/VAC PS
Accessories:
SUB2-1V1 0 to 10V Input Adapter
SUB2-1R7 External Relay (V116 and V132 only)
(All units ship with mounting brackets, a 2.49 ohm shunt resistor,
and a user manual.)
VisiPak™ V408
Universal Temperature/Pressure/
Process Indicators
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Universal Field Configurable Input for Thermocouple, RTD, mV &
mA, Bridge, and 0 to 10V Signals
• Modular Design Provides 3 Option Slots plus 1 Optional
Modbus® Communications Slot
• Option Modules for 2nd Input, DC Retran, Sensor Excitation, 3
Digital Inputs/Outputs, and Relays
• 4 Field Configurable Setpoints Support Combination Alarm
Functions, Rate of Change, Deviation Alarms, Alarm Blocking
and Latching/Non-Latching
• IP65 Front Panel with Plug In from Front Design for Quick
Replacement
• Standard Power Supply 85 to 264VAC, 48 to 62Hz
or Optional 20 to 29VDC/VAC
Specify:
V408-ALGNVH 1/8 DIN, Green LED Display, 85-264 VAC PS
V408-ALGNVL 1/8 DIN, Green LED Display, 20-29VDC/VAC PS
V408-ALRDVH 1/8 DIN, Red LED Display, 85-264 VAC PS
V408-ALRDVL 1/8 DIN, Red LED Display, 20-29VDC/VAC PS
Accessories:
SUB2K-D5 2nd Input
SUB2K-D6 DC Retran
SUB2K-R4 Form C Relay
SUB2K-TK Triple Contact Input
SUB2K-TL Triple Logic Input
SUB2K-TP Triple Logic Output
SUB2K-RR Dual Relay
SUB2K-LR Logic Relay
SUB2K-A2 232 Communications
SUB2K-F2 422 Communications
SUB2K-Y2 485 Communications
SUB2K-MS 24VDC, 20mA Excitation
SUB2K-G3 5VDC Transducer Excitation
SUB2K-G5 10VDC Transducer Excitation
(All units ship with mounting brackets, a 2.49 ohm shunt resistor,
and a user manual.)
w w w . e u r o t h e r m . c o m / a c t i o n i o
VisiPak™ V560, V561 and V565

VisiPak™ V430 Series
Digital Indicators
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Field Configurable Input
• NEMA 4X Front Panel
• 4 Visual Alarm Points with Front Panel LED Status
• Wide Ranging Displays
These loop powered indicators provide a reliable solution regardless
of environmental conditions.  The V560 and V565 are intrinsically
safe, and are approved by CSA and FM for use in hazardous locations,
either with safety barriers and the standard NEMA 4X housing, or
with the optional explosion proof housing.  Because of its low voltage
drop of only 1 volt, the V565 can provide an extra 3-5 volts of loop
drive above standard loop powered indicators.  The small V561
explosion proof loop powered indicator is ideal for pipe mount
applications.  The optional backlight sheds light on those dark,
hazardous locations.
The V430 Series has an indicator for every application.  All V430
Series indicators have options for dual relay contact outputs and
4-20mA outputs, as well as full field programmability.
Specify:
V430-0000-1 DC VI Rate, Total, 120VAC
V430-1000-1 DC VI Rate, Total, 120VAC, 2 Relays
V430-2000-1 DC VI Rate, Total, 120VAC, 4-20mA out
V430-3000-1 DC VI Rate, Total, 120VAC, 2 Relays, 4-20mA Out
V432-0000-1 T/C, RTD, 120VAC
V432-1000-1 T/C, RTD, 120VAC, 2 Relays
V432-2000-1 T/C, RTD, 120VAC, 4-20mA Out
V432-3000-1 T/C, RTD, 120VAC, 2 Relays, 4-20mA Out
V432-0000-D T/C, RTD, 24VDC
V432-1000-D T/C, RTD, 24VDC, 2 Relays
V432-2000-D T/C, RTD, 24VDC, 4-20mA Out
V432-3000-D T/C, RTD, 24VDC, 2 Relays, 4-20mA Out
V434-0000-1 Bridge/Strain, 120VAC
V434-1000-1 Bridge/Strain, 120VAC, 2 Relays
V434-2000-1 Bridge/Strain, 120VAC, 4-20mA Out
V434-3000-1 Bridge/Strain, 120VAC, 2 Relays, 4-20mA Out